FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-08-	-2002	T U.S	6. DEPARTMENT O		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇔ ▼			▼	Patent and Tr	ademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			attached original o	documents or co	ppy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	10204	7410   2. Ivame and ac	attached original original original or attached original	party(ies):		
Dale G. Brown		Name:	WhiteHill (		es, Inc.	
Ira D. Hill 3 -	21-02	Internal Addre				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				···		
Assignment	Street Address: 12701 Executive Drive					
Security Agreement	hange of Name	Suite 614				
Other		City: Stafford		State: TX Z	IP: <u>77477</u>	
Execution Date: March 6, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes [	X No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together v.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/935,910</li> </ol>	•	, the execution dat B. Paten	e of the application at No.(s)	is: 1777 MAN 21	0F <b>F</b> 10E	
					erina J Mineral Vali	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? X Yes	∐ No	(control of		
				<b>5</b>	j	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and		d: 2	
	correspondence	<del></del>		patents involve	d: <u>2</u>	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37	of applications and	patents involve	d: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ernest V. Linek		<del></del>		patents involve	d: _2	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ernest V. Linek		7. Total fee (37		patents involve 80.00		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ernest V. Linek		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	patents involve 80.00		
Name: Ernest V. Linek  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	patents involve 80.00		
Name: Ernest V. Linek  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd  Street Address: 28 State Street  28th Floor		7. Total fee (37 Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account  19-0733	CFR 3.41)	patents involve \$ 80.00  deposit account	Í	
Name: Ernest V. Linek  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd  Street Address: 28 State Street  28th Floor	MA_ ZIP: 02109	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account  19-0733	CFR 3.41)d to be charged to	patents involve \$ 80.00  deposit account	Í	
Name: Ernest V. Linek  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd  Street Address: 28 State Street  28th Floor  City: Boston State: Name: Nam	1. MA_ZIP: 02109 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 in Enclosed  X Authorized  8. Deposit accouse 19-0733  (Attach duplications of the Company of	CFR 3.41)	patents involve  80.00  deposit account  if paying by deposit account  thed copy is a tree for the formula of t	t esit account)	
Name: Ernest V. Linek  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd  Street Address: 28 State Street  28th Floor  City: Boston State: Name original document.  Ernest V. Linek  Name of Person Signing	1. MA_ZIP: 02109 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37)  Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit accoust 19-0733  (Attach duplication is true and consignature)	CFR 3.41)	patents involve  80.00  deposit account  if paying by deposit	t esit account)	

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHE	ET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				. atom and made	mark Office	
Name of conveying party(	ies):					
<i>y</i> 31 <i>y</i> (						
Marie and the second se		_		And the second s	AND	
		_				
***		-		- 1150		
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Yes N	o [X]		
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):					
Name:						
T			_			
Street Address:						
City:	State: 2	ZIP:				
					V	
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City:	State: 2	ZIP:				
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes _	No X	W	***************************************	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	ation, the execution	on date of the app	lication is: ———		
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s	)		
PCT/US01/2	6354		•	,		
**************************************						
			William Control			
				0		
			MARKET COLLEGE			
A dditio	nal numbers attached?	Yes 🗌	No X			

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0397

## NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Each of the undersigned named inventors of the patent applications listed in Attachment A, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, effective as of the filing date of the each application identified herein, to International Tape Partners LLC ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the inventions or improvements of the undersigned as disclosed in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States as identified herein, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign as designated herein, and any other applications which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of , 2002.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 5th day of March, 2002.

DALEG BROW

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0398

## ATTACHMENT A

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title as Filed		
5369.00013	09/935,910	08/23/01	Title	Monofilament Dental Tapes With Soft Abrasive Coatings	
5369.00014	PCT/US01/26354	08/23/01	Title	Monofilament Dental Tapes With Soft Abrasive Coatings	

2

**RECORDED: 03/21/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0399